Wellington to enter into a contract with the Wellington Seniors Club, Inc. to provide 18 

recreational, cultural and civic opportunities to the senior citizens of Wellington for the 19 

period of October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016; and 20 

21 

WHEREAS, such contract includes Fifty One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 22 

($51,500.00) allocated to the Seniors Club in fiscal year 2015-2016 budget; and 23 

24 

WHEREAS, such contract has been prepared and is attached hereto as Exhibit 25 

“A”. 26 

27 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY WELLINGTON, FLORIDA’S 28 

COUNCIL that: